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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

1 - I osa - Eelujumised 16.05.2024 - 9:30

Event 101 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
16.05.2024 - 9:30 Results
EER 4:15.46 LIIV-KULLA, Aivi EST Moscow (URS) 16.02.1984
EJNR - 18 4:15.46 LIIV-KULLA, Aivi EST Moscow (URS) 16.02.1984
EJNR - 16 4:22.10 GOLD, Aleksa ORCA Tallinn 19.06.2016
EJNR - 14 4:27.72 PETROVA, Jelena GARANT Tallinn 06.03.2004
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Open provisional results

AABRAMS, Evalotta Victoria 05 Orca Swim Club 4:40.31 592
50m: 31.27 31.27 150m: 1:39.66 34.69 250m: 2:51.19 35.93 350m: 4:04.56 37.02

100m: 1:04.97 33.70 200m: 2:15.26 35.60 300m: 3:27.54 36.35 400m: 4:40.31 35.75

MUIDRE, Marit 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:54.68 509
50m: 33.39 33.39 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:19.24

100m: 1:10.03 36.64 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:54.68 35.44

NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 4:58.36 491
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:48.39 38.49 250m: 3:06.00 39.06 350m: 4:22.18 37.88

100m: 1:09.90 37.31 200m: 2:26.94 38.55 300m: 3:44.30 38.30 400m: 4:58.36 36.18

MILLER, Sandra 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:58.50 490
50m: 33.28 33.28 150m: 1:48.22 37.65 250m: 3:05.55 38.61 350m: 4:21.99 37.64

100m: 1:10.57 37.29 200m: 2:26.94 38.72 300m: 3:44.35 38.80 400m: 4:58.50 36.51

ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 Spordiklubi Garant 5:02.70 470
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:49.02 38.64 250m: 3:06.39 38.61 350m: 4:24.54 38.36

100m: 1:10.38 37.21 200m: 2:27.78 38.76 300m: 3:46.18 39.79 400m: 5:02.70 38.16

MEDVEDEVA, Maria 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 5:03.33 467
50m: 32.90 32.90 150m: 1:49.98 38.96 250m: 3:07.90 38.83 350m: 4:25.97 38.93

100m: 1:11.02 38.12 200m: 2:29.07 39.09 300m: 3:47.04 39.14 400m: 5:03.33 37.36

KADEL, Regina 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 5:04.22 463
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:49.87 39.45 250m: 3:08.15 39.18 350m: 4:27.43 39.62

100m: 1:10.42 37.47 200m: 2:28.97 39.10 300m: 3:47.81 39.66 400m: 5:04.22 36.79

HALLIKIVI, Grete 09 Orca Swim Club 5:04.44 462
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:46.21 38.76 250m: 3:06.91 40.24 350m: 4:26.25 38.88

100m: 1:07.45 36.27 200m: 2:26.67 40.46 300m: 3:47.37 40.46 400m: 5:04.44 38.19

SAVITSCH, Grete Maria 04 Spordiklubi Nord 5:06.66 452
50m: 34.87 34.87 150m: 1:51.58 38.60 250m: 3:10.94 39.76 350m: 4:29.24 39.35

100m: 1:12.98 38.11 200m: 2:31.18 39.60 300m: 3:49.89 38.95 400m: 5:06.66 37.42

LEPASALU, Olivia 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:09.75 438
50m: 33.99 33.99 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:30.10

100m: 1:11.97 37.98 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:09.75 39.65

OTS, Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:09.83 438
50m: 33.42 33.42 150m: 1:51.61 39.59 250m: 3:11.03 39.69 350m: 4:32.04 40.52

100m: 1:12.02 38.60 200m: 2:31.34 39.73 300m: 3:51.52 40.49 400m: 5:09.83 37.79

RAHUMAGI, Nora 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:12.49 427
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:52.16 39.74 250m: 3:12.59 40.68 350m: 4:33.73 41.01

100m: 1:12.42 38.11 200m: 2:31.91 39.75 300m: 3:52.72 40.13 400m: 5:12.49 38.76

KUEPPER, Marika 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 5:14.06 420
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:51.55 40.43 250m: 3:14.40 41.60 350m: 4:36.21 40.54

100m: 1:11.12 38.17 200m: 2:32.80 41.25 300m: 3:55.67 41.27 400m: 5:14.06 37.85
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Event 101, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

SUUROJA, Charlotte-Sophia 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 5:14.26 420
50m: 34.49 34.49 150m: 1:54.30 40.48 250m: 3:15.67 40.29 350m: 4:37.11 40.09

100m: 1:13.82 39.33 200m: 2:35.38 41.08 300m: 3:57.02 41.35 400m: 5:14.26 37.15

KAARE, Sarah Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:14.73 418
50m: 34.79 34.79 150m: 1:53.79 39.89 250m: 3:15.90 41.30 350m: 4:36.85 40.59

100m: 1:13.90 39.11 200m: 2:34.60 40.81 300m: 3:56.26 40.36 400m: 5:14.73 37.88

ZITKOVA, Jelizaveta 10 Johvi Spordikool 5:14.80 418
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:53.35 40.55 250m: 3:15.95 40.93 350m: 4:37.08 40.52

100m: 1:12.80 38.94 200m: 2:35.02 41.67 300m: 3:56.56 40.61 400m: 5:14.80 37.72

SMIRNOVA, Maria 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:15.20 416
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:55.14 40.81 250m: 3:15.81 40.83 350m: 4:36.61 40.39

100m: 1:14.33 39.05 200m: 2:34.98 39.84 300m: 3:56.22 40.41 400m: 5:15.20 38.59

SELL, Emilia 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 5:15.46 415
50m: 33.54 33.54 150m: 1:52.40 40.25 250m: 3:15.28 41.30 350m: 4:37.19 40.51

100m: 1:12.15 38.61 200m: 2:33.98 41.58 300m: 3:56.68 41.40 400m: 5:15.46 38.27

NOMM, Kertu 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 5:15.83 413
50m: 33.39 33.39 150m: 1:53.05 40.14 250m: 350m: 4:37.29

100m: 1:12.91 39.52 200m: 2:33.93 40.88 300m: 400m: 5:15.83 38.54

REINARU, Birgit 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:16.74 410
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:53.73 40.03 250m: 3:15.61 40.21 350m: 4:37.45 40.07

100m: 1:13.70 39.48 200m: 2:35.40 41.67 300m: 3:57.38 41.77 400m: 5:16.74 39.29

SHESTAKOVA, Valeriia 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 5:17.75 406
50m: 35.32 35.32 150m: 1:55.28 41.15 250m: 3:17.78 41.52 350m: 4:39.35 40.90

100m: 1:14.13 38.81 200m: 2:36.26 40.98 300m: 3:58.45 40.67 400m: 5:17.75 38.40

RUUSSAAR, Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:23.34 385
50m: 36.34 36.34 150m: 1:57.12 40.56 250m: 3:19.78 40.99 350m: 4:42.57 41.42

100m: 1:16.56 40.22 200m: 2:38.79 41.67 300m: 4:01.15 41.37 400m: 5:23.34 40.77

ELLERMAA, Teele 10 Keila Swimclub 5:30.67 360
50m: 34.76 34.76 150m: 1:58.47 42.80 250m: 3:24.47 42.77 350m: 4:50.35 42.58

100m: 1:15.67 40.91 200m: 2:41.70 43.23 300m: 4:07.77 43.30 400m: 5:30.67 40.32

METSUR, Karolin 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 5:35.79 344
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:35.79

2008 and younger provisional results

MUIDRE, Marit 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:54.68 509
50m: 33.39 33.39 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:19.24

100m: 1:10.03 36.64 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:54.68 35.44

NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 4:58.36 491
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:48.39 38.49 250m: 3:06.00 39.06 350m: 4:22.18 37.88

100m: 1:09.90 37.31 200m: 2:26.94 38.55 300m: 3:44.30 38.30 400m: 4:58.36 36.18

MILLER, Sandra 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:58.50 490
50m: 33.28 33.28 150m: 1:48.22 37.65 250m: 3:05.55 38.61 350m: 4:21.99 37.64

100m: 1:10.57 37.29 200m: 2:26.94 38.72 300m: 3:44.35 38.80 400m: 4:58.50 36.51

ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 Spordiklubi Garant 5:02.70 470
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:49.02 38.64 250m: 3:06.39 38.61 350m: 4:24.54 38.36

100m: 1:10.38 37.21 200m: 2:27.78 38.76 300m: 3:46.18 39.79 400m: 5:02.70 38.16
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Event 101, Girls, 400m Freestyle, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

MEDVEDEVA, Maria 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 5:03.33 467
50m: 32.90 32.90 150m: 1:49.98 38.96 250m: 3:07.90 38.83 350m: 4:25.97 38.93

100m: 1:11.02 38.12 200m: 2:29.07 39.09 300m: 3:47.04 39.14 400m: 5:03.33 37.36

KADEL, Regina 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 5:04.22 463
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:49.87 39.45 250m: 3:08.15 39.18 350m: 4:27.43 39.62

100m: 1:10.42 37.47 200m: 2:28.97 39.10 300m: 3:47.81 39.66 400m: 5:04.22 36.79

HALLIKIVI, Grete 09 Orca Swim Club 5:04.44 462
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:46.21 38.76 250m: 3:06.91 40.24 350m: 4:26.25 38.88

100m: 1:07.45 36.27 200m: 2:26.67 40.46 300m: 3:47.37 40.46 400m: 5:04.44 38.19

LEPASALU, Olivia 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:09.75 438
50m: 33.99 33.99 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:30.10

100m: 1:11.97 37.98 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:09.75 39.65

OTS, Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:09.83 438
50m: 33.42 33.42 150m: 1:51.61 39.59 250m: 3:11.03 39.69 350m: 4:32.04 40.52

100m: 1:12.02 38.60 200m: 2:31.34 39.73 300m: 3:51.52 40.49 400m: 5:09.83 37.79

RAHUMAGI, Nora 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:12.49 427
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:52.16 39.74 250m: 3:12.59 40.68 350m: 4:33.73 41.01

100m: 1:12.42 38.11 200m: 2:31.91 39.75 300m: 3:52.72 40.13 400m: 5:12.49 38.76

KUEPPER, Marika 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 5:14.06 420
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:51.55 40.43 250m: 3:14.40 41.60 350m: 4:36.21 40.54

100m: 1:11.12 38.17 200m: 2:32.80 41.25 300m: 3:55.67 41.27 400m: 5:14.06 37.85

SUUROJA, Charlotte-Sophia 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 5:14.26 420
50m: 34.49 34.49 150m: 1:54.30 40.48 250m: 3:15.67 40.29 350m: 4:37.11 40.09

100m: 1:13.82 39.33 200m: 2:35.38 41.08 300m: 3:57.02 41.35 400m: 5:14.26 37.15

KAARE, Sarah Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:14.73 418
50m: 34.79 34.79 150m: 1:53.79 39.89 250m: 3:15.90 41.30 350m: 4:36.85 40.59

100m: 1:13.90 39.11 200m: 2:34.60 40.81 300m: 3:56.26 40.36 400m: 5:14.73 37.88

ZITKOVA, Jelizaveta 10 Johvi Spordikool 5:14.80 418
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:53.35 40.55 250m: 3:15.95 40.93 350m: 4:37.08 40.52

100m: 1:12.80 38.94 200m: 2:35.02 41.67 300m: 3:56.56 40.61 400m: 5:14.80 37.72

SMIRNOVA, Maria 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:15.20 416
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:55.14 40.81 250m: 3:15.81 40.83 350m: 4:36.61 40.39

100m: 1:14.33 39.05 200m: 2:34.98 39.84 300m: 3:56.22 40.41 400m: 5:15.20 38.59

SELL, Emilia 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 5:15.46 415
50m: 33.54 33.54 150m: 1:52.40 40.25 250m: 3:15.28 41.30 350m: 4:37.19 40.51

100m: 1:12.15 38.61 200m: 2:33.98 41.58 300m: 3:56.68 41.40 400m: 5:15.46 38.27

NOMM, Kertu 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 5:15.83 413
50m: 33.39 33.39 150m: 1:53.05 40.14 250m: 350m: 4:37.29

100m: 1:12.91 39.52 200m: 2:33.93 40.88 300m: 400m: 5:15.83 38.54

REINARU, Birgit 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:16.74 410
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:53.73 40.03 250m: 3:15.61 40.21 350m: 4:37.45 40.07

100m: 1:13.70 39.48 200m: 2:35.40 41.67 300m: 3:57.38 41.77 400m: 5:16.74 39.29

SHESTAKOVA, Valeriia 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 5:17.75 406
50m: 35.32 35.32 150m: 1:55.28 41.15 250m: 3:17.78 41.52 350m: 4:39.35 40.90

100m: 1:14.13 38.81 200m: 2:36.26 40.98 300m: 3:58.45 40.67 400m: 5:17.75 38.40

RUUSSAAR, Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:23.34 385
50m: 36.34 36.34 150m: 1:57.12 40.56 250m: 3:19.78 40.99 350m: 4:42.57 41.42

100m: 1:16.56 40.22 200m: 2:38.79 41.67 300m: 4:01.15 41.37 400m: 5:23.34 40.77
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Event 101, Girls, 400m Freestyle, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

ELLERMAA, Teele 10 Keila Swimclub 5:30.67 360
50m: 34.76 34.76 150m: 1:58.47 42.80 250m: 3:24.47 42.77 350m: 4:50.35 42.58

100m: 1:15.67 40.91 200m: 2:41.70 43.23 300m: 4:07.77 43.30 400m: 5:30.67 40.32

METSUR, Karolin 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 5:35.79 344
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:35.79

Event 102 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
16.05.2024 - 9:53 Results
EER 3:47.05 ZIRK, Kregor USK Tokyo (JPN) 24.07.2021
EJNR - 18 3:56.87 ZIRK, Kregor USK Stockholm (SWE) 05.04.2018
EJNR - 16 4:02.68 ZIRK, Kregor USK Tallinn 06.03.2015
EJNR - 14 4:05.76 ZIRK, Kregor USK Riga (LAT) 30.05.2014

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Open provisional results

PRANTS, Hans Kristian 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 4:28.44 550
50m: 28.71 28.71 150m: 1:33.31 33.12 250m: 2:42.46 35.27 350m: 3:54.00 35.58

100m: 1:00.19 31.48 200m: 2:07.19 33.88 300m: 3:18.42 35.96 400m: 4:28.44 34.44

TSINJONNOI, Artemi 08 Spordiklubi Garant 4:37.56 498
50m: 29.46 29.46 150m: 1:36.13 34.25 250m: 2:47.79 36.18 350m: 4:01.22 36.58

100m: 1:01.88 32.42 200m: 2:11.61 35.48 300m: 3:24.64 36.85 400m: 4:37.56 36.34

SYNIUHIN, Mykhailo 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 4:39.29 489
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:41.64 36.04 250m: 2:53.70 36.50 350m: 4:05.31 35.99

100m: 1:05.60 35.14 200m: 2:17.20 35.56 300m: 3:29.32 35.62 400m: 4:39.29 33.98

JUHANDI, Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:39.39 488
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:41.29 35.73 250m: 2:53.50 36.22 350m: 4:05.49 35.71

100m: 1:05.56 34.94 200m: 2:17.28 35.99 300m: 3:29.78 36.28 400m: 4:39.39 33.90

MAKAROV, Sergei 02 Tuk 4:50.03 436
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:12.99 37.89

100m: 1:05.73 35.17 200m: 2:19.60 300m: 3:35.10 400m: 4:50.03 37.04

IVANOV, Aleksey 09 Narva SK/Energia 4:50.53 434
50m: 30.28 30.28 150m: 1:42.24 37.15 250m: 2:57.92 37.90 350m: 4:13.98 37.51

100m: 1:05.09 34.81 200m: 2:20.02 37.78 300m: 3:36.47 38.55 400m: 4:50.53 36.55

KOSHEVAROV, Daniil 08 Spordiklubi Garant 4:50.57 434
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 250m: 2:59.75 37.69 350m: 4:15.41

100m: 1:07.03 35.72 200m: 2:22.06 300m: 400m: 4:50.57 35.16

TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Parnu Spordikool 4:50.66 434
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:42.99 37.34 250m: 2:57.14 36.80 350m: 4:13.87 37.69

100m: 1:05.65 35.84 200m: 2:20.34 37.35 300m: 3:36.18 39.04 400m: 4:50.66 36.79

LEMBINEN, Kristjan 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 4:55.26 414
50m: 31.74 31.74 150m: 1:47.03 38.48 250m: 3:03.95 38.01 350m: 4:20.08 37.71

100m: 1:08.55 36.81 200m: 2:25.94 38.91 300m: 3:42.37 38.42 400m: 4:55.26 35.18

METSPALU, Gustav Karl 09 Tuk 4:55.37 413
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:44.28 37.55 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:06.73 35.81 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:55.37
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Event 102, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

REBANE, Eldor 08 Jarveotsa Gumnaasiumi Spordiklubi 4:55.48 413
50m: 32.46 32.46 150m: 1:47.43 38.35 250m: 3:04.59 38.19 350m: 4:20.45 37.78

100m: 1:09.08 36.62 200m: 2:26.40 38.97 300m: 3:42.67 38.08 400m: 4:55.48 35.03

GREBENNIKOV, Martin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:56.49 408
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:44.92 38.23 250m: 3:03.21 39.23 350m: 4:21.05 38.72

100m: 1:06.69 36.18 200m: 2:23.98 39.06 300m: 3:42.33 39.12 400m: 4:56.49 35.44

OUNMAA, Sven-Soreni 10 Spordiklubi Shark 4:56.54 408
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:44.21 38.11 250m: 3:02.06 38.66 350m: 4:19.74 38.60

100m: 1:06.10 35.69 200m: 2:23.40 39.19 300m: 3:41.14 39.08 400m: 4:56.54 36.80

TOMSON, Georg 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:57.66 404
50m: 30.76 30.76 150m: 1:44.41 37.73 250m: 3:01.79 38.67 350m: 4:20.03 39.11

100m: 1:06.68 35.92 200m: 2:23.12 38.71 300m: 3:40.92 39.13 400m: 4:57.66 37.63

BLUMFELDT, Erik 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:03.34 381
50m: 31.73 31.73 150m: 1:47.59 38.35 250m: 3:06.42 39.23 350m: 4:24.77 38.83

100m: 1:09.24 37.51 200m: 2:27.19 39.60 300m: 3:45.94 39.52 400m: 5:03.34 38.57

SKOLOZHABSKYY, Nikita 10 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 5:06.85 368
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:51.95 39.17 250m: 3:12.75 40.35 350m: 4:30.27 38.80

100m: 1:12.78 39.14 200m: 2:32.40 40.45 300m: 3:51.47 38.72 400m: 5:06.85 36.58

DSQ KULJUS, Lars 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi
50 - II.10.2 Did not complete the whole distance

50m: 24.44 24.44 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 50.77 26.33 200m: 300m: 400m:

2008 and younger provisional results

PRANTS, Hans Kristian 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 4:28.44 550
50m: 28.71 28.71 150m: 1:33.31 33.12 250m: 2:42.46 35.27 350m: 3:54.00 35.58

100m: 1:00.19 31.48 200m: 2:07.19 33.88 300m: 3:18.42 35.96 400m: 4:28.44 34.44

TSINJONNOI, Artemi 08 Spordiklubi Garant 4:37.56 498
50m: 29.46 29.46 150m: 1:36.13 34.25 250m: 2:47.79 36.18 350m: 4:01.22 36.58

100m: 1:01.88 32.42 200m: 2:11.61 35.48 300m: 3:24.64 36.85 400m: 4:37.56 36.34

SYNIUHIN, Mykhailo 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 4:39.29 489
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:41.64 36.04 250m: 2:53.70 36.50 350m: 4:05.31 35.99

100m: 1:05.60 35.14 200m: 2:17.20 35.56 300m: 3:29.32 35.62 400m: 4:39.29 33.98

JUHANDI, Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:39.39 488
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:41.29 35.73 250m: 2:53.50 36.22 350m: 4:05.49 35.71

100m: 1:05.56 34.94 200m: 2:17.28 35.99 300m: 3:29.78 36.28 400m: 4:39.39 33.90

IVANOV, Aleksey 09 Narva SK/Energia 4:50.53 434
50m: 30.28 30.28 150m: 1:42.24 37.15 250m: 2:57.92 37.90 350m: 4:13.98 37.51

100m: 1:05.09 34.81 200m: 2:20.02 37.78 300m: 3:36.47 38.55 400m: 4:50.53 36.55

KOSHEVAROV, Daniil 08 Spordiklubi Garant 4:50.57 434
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 250m: 2:59.75 37.69 350m: 4:15.41

100m: 1:07.03 35.72 200m: 2:22.06 300m: 400m: 4:50.57 35.16

TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Parnu Spordikool 4:50.66 434
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:42.99 37.34 250m: 2:57.14 36.80 350m: 4:13.87 37.69

100m: 1:05.65 35.84 200m: 2:20.34 37.35 300m: 3:36.18 39.04 400m: 4:50.66 36.79

LEMBINEN, Kristjan 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 4:55.26 414
50m: 31.74 31.74 150m: 1:47.03 38.48 250m: 3:03.95 38.01 350m: 4:20.08 37.71

100m: 1:08.55 36.81 200m: 2:25.94 38.91 300m: 3:42.37 38.42 400m: 4:55.26 35.18
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 102, Boys, 400m Freestyle, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

METSPALU, Gustav Karl 09 Tuk 4:55.37 413
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:44.28 37.55 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:06.73 35.81 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:55.37

REBANE, Eldor 08 Jarveotsa Gumnaasiumi Spordiklubi 4:55.48 413
50m: 32.46 32.46 150m: 1:47.43 38.35 250m: 3:04.59 38.19 350m: 4:20.45 37.78

100m: 1:09.08 36.62 200m: 2:26.40 38.97 300m: 3:42.67 38.08 400m: 4:55.48 35.03

GREBENNIKOV, Martin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:56.49 408
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:44.92 38.23 250m: 3:03.21 39.23 350m: 4:21.05 38.72

100m: 1:06.69 36.18 200m: 2:23.98 39.06 300m: 3:42.33 39.12 400m: 4:56.49 35.44

OUNMAA, Sven-Soreni 10 Spordiklubi Shark 4:56.54 408
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:44.21 38.11 250m: 3:02.06 38.66 350m: 4:19.74 38.60

100m: 1:06.10 35.69 200m: 2:23.40 39.19 300m: 3:41.14 39.08 400m: 4:56.54 36.80

TOMSON, Georg 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:57.66 404
50m: 30.76 30.76 150m: 1:44.41 37.73 250m: 3:01.79 38.67 350m: 4:20.03 39.11

100m: 1:06.68 35.92 200m: 2:23.12 38.71 300m: 3:40.92 39.13 400m: 4:57.66 37.63

BLUMFELDT, Erik 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:03.34 381
50m: 31.73 31.73 150m: 1:47.59 38.35 250m: 3:06.42 39.23 350m: 4:24.77 38.83

100m: 1:09.24 37.51 200m: 2:27.19 39.60 300m: 3:45.94 39.52 400m: 5:03.34 38.57

SKOLOZHABSKYY, Nikita 10 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 5:06.85 368
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:51.95 39.17 250m: 3:12.75 40.35 350m: 4:30.27 38.80

100m: 1:12.78 39.14 200m: 2:32.40 40.45 300m: 3:51.47 38.72 400m: 5:06.85 36.58

Event 103 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
16.05.2024 - 10:10 Results Prelim
EER 2:26.02 JEFIMOVA, Eneli KUK Berlin (GER) 06.10.2023
EJNR - 18 2:26.02 JEFIMOVA, Eneli KUK Berlin (GER) 06.10.2023
EJNR - 16 2:26.85 JEFIMOVA, Eneli KUK Otopeni (ROU) 08.07.2022
EJNR - 14 2:26.88 JEFIMOVA, Eneli KUK Stockholm (SWE) 10.04.2021
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. JEFIMOVA, Eneli 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:34.00 712 Q 33.54 36.76 42.40 41.30
2. ZAIDENTSAL, Alessandra 08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:38.20 657 Q 36.35 41.12 40.95 39.78
3. PAJU, Karola 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:39.89 636 Q 37.10 40.56 40.91 41.32
4. BAROSHNIKOVA, Alisa 09 NRK Kalev 2:43.43 596 Q 42.03 41.04
5. TOOMPUU, Marie 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:45.31 576 36.59 41.15 43.33 44.24
6. ROHTLA, Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:51.71 514 Q 39.74 44.19 45.43 42.35
7. SALU, Egle 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:52.33 508 Q 37.43 44.02 45.48 45.40
8. ASI, Saskia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:54.12 492 Q 39.62 44.55 45.45 44.50
9. MARAN, Meribel 11 Yess 2:54.21 492 Q 39.27 45.24 45.72 43.98

10. MALM, Sandra 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:55.06 485 Q 37.84 43.26 46.03 47.93
11. TAMM, Krisete-Elisabeth 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:56.82 470 Q 40.69 45.48 44.96 45.69
12. MADDISON, Helena 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:59.44 450 R 40.75 46.14 46.99 45.56
13. LUTS, Janeli 06 Keila Swimclub 3:00.29 444 Q 41.67 45.05 46.81 46.76
14. ROBIKOV, Anna 09 Spordiklubi Garant 3:01.09 438 R 39.57 45.46 47.57 48.49
15. MOTSNIK, Hanna-Marleen 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 3:01.17 437 Q 40.87 47.10 46.58 46.62
16. ERIK, Katre 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:01.58 434 40.38 45.94 47.63 47.63
17. REMMELGAS, Bianca 09 MyFitness 3:02.43 428 39.83 47.21 48.10 47.29
18. KOIT, Lisete 08 MyFitness 3:03.63 420 42.35 47.86 48.59 44.83
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 103, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

19. EHA, Charlotte Lukie 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:04.01 417 40.82 46.11 48.20 48.88
20. VIISMA, Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:05.35 408 43.19 48.40 46.46 47.30
21. REIDOLF, Kirke 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:06.24 402 Q 41.74 46.86 48.02 49.62
22. BOROSKO, Agata 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:07.60 394 42.40 47.91 48.97 48.32
23. SAHAKYAN, Nare 11 Yess 3:07.71 393 41.42 47.84 49.30 49.15
24. TAMMEPOLD, Carolin 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 3:07.74 393 42.57 47.86 48.63 48.68
25. JAAMASTE, Liisbet 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 3:10.96 373 43.47 49.22 50.05 48.22
26. REBANE, Iris 10 Yess 3:11.98 367 44.28 48.29 49.28 50.13
